

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 MBD 12.21.99 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 101240619 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Liaucina Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Bernard Giunhwang LEE and Donald Mark HER Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __ YES Street Address: Nature of conveyance: 3. 1-Go 1-Ban, Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome Minato-ku ___ Merger X Assignment City: Tokyo __ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Province: Postal Code: Country: Japan Other ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO Execution Date: 11/30/99 and 12/2/99 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s): Α. (include series code or filing date) 29/112,220 Additional application or patent numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Name: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor Address: Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 Washington City: Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper Zip: 20001-4597 State: D.C. recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/06/2000 DHGUYEN 00000210 29112220 40.00 OP 01 Fd:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian E. Hanlon 12/21/99 Brian E. Hanlon-Registration No. 40,449 Name of Person Signing Signature Atty. Docket No.: 14047,84549 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Ι,

PATENT REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

Terr., Los Ang	REAS, Bernard Giunhwang Lee, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8136 Mulholland teles, CA 90046 and Donald Mark Herner, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1555 E., Placentia, CA 92870
	llectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	oplication for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,
	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
•	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 1999 and accorded Serial Number, and was amended on (if applicable);
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and accorded Application No, the United States of America being designated;
	REAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
	1-Go 1-Ban, Minami-Aoyama
	2-Chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
NOW transfer unto the described in said therefor in the divisions, reiss: AND so or agency of ar AND so that I/We have AND respecting said and make all right do everything preserved.	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and e Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as d application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all uses, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer by country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; said Assignor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents with a said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign equested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	Signature: Name: Bernard Giunhwang Lee
Date: 12	Signature: Donald Mark Herner Name: Donald Mark Herner

PATENT REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0004